CONTENTS OF SUPERING OF SUPERI	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/	
OF EL DORING		Legislation Details			
File #:	15-1001 Version: 1				
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/17/2015	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	9/22/2015	Final action:	9/22/2015		
Title:	 Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board authorize Transportation to proceed with ordering title reports and certified appraisals to commence the acquisition process for the Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge Replacement Project, CIP No. 77136, affecting portions of the following subject parcels with ownership as: 1) APN 317-285-02; Daniel J Stiles, Jr and Jeanine H Stiles, as Trustees of the Stiles Family Trust, 10/13/2011; 2) APN 317-260-04; Robert G Ross and Carrie D Ross, as Trustees of the Ross Family Revocable Trust, 11/16/2007; 3) APN 317-285-03; James M Kilburg and Joyce M Kilburg, as Joint Tenants; and 4) APN 317-250-30; Daniel P Vickers and Laura J Vickers, as Joint Tenants. FUNDING: Funding for this project is provided by the Highway Bridge Program (88.5%) and Regional Surface Transportation Program (11.5%). (Federal Funds) 				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Vicinity Map 09/22/15				
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result	
9/22/2015	1 Board of Superviso	rs Ap	proved	Pass	

County of El Dorado